Race Date

November 17, 2016

CIF Central Sectional Championship

Final Team Results

Boys
Div IV Male
Overall
BibNo  Name Place
Team - Kerman
Team Score (places):43
1 4520 Jose Mosqueda 2
2 4521 Jesus Robles 4
3 4518 Oscar Alvarez 8
4 4519 Anthony Castro 12
5 4522 Adam Valdez 17
6 4523 Benjamin Vargas (18)
7 4524 Ahsan Wahab (51)
Team - Coalinga
Team Score (places):56
1 4221 Ivan Ayala 1
2 4223 Jasmit Briana 5
3 4220 Alejandro Avila 6
4 4226 Anthony Valencia 9
5 4225 Cameron McFarlin 35
6 4224 Jesus Duran (63)
7 4222 Moises Barboza 77)
Team - Avenal
Team Score (places):134
1 4015 Mohammed Ali 3
2 4020 Alexis Sanchez 25
3 4017 Gonzalo Gutierrez 29
4 4021 Marcos Soltero 31
5 4019 Rodrigo Reynoso 46
6 4016 Jaime Bravo (58)
7 4018 Juan Martinez (64)
Team - San Joaquin Memorial
Team Score (places):136
1 4875 Noah Menezes 19
2 4874 Matthew Magill 26
3 4871 Robert Browning 28
4 4872 Diego Carrasco 30
5 4877 Matthew Taksa 33
6 4873 Ryan Freitas (73)
7 4876 Matt Garza (108)

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:03.83

2
6

14
26
43
(61)
(112)

15:59.36
16:55.61
17:15.94
17:26.73
17:41.49
17:41.52
18:58.10

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 17:10.16

1
6

12
21
56
(119)
(196)

15:56.07
17:06.20
17:10.49
17:17.92
18:20.13
19:22.89
20:01.62

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:54.40

3
28
57
88

134

(192)

(256)

16:51.99
17:51.54
17:57.20
17:59.61
18:51.66
19:18.30
19:25.50

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:56.42

19
45
73
103
136
(209)

(317)

17:42.84
17:53.36
17:55.73
17:57.33
18:12.83
19:45.28
21:18.87

15:59.36
32:54.97
50:10.91
1.07:37.64
1:25:19.13
1:43:00.65
2:01:58.75

15:56.07
33:02.27
50:12.76
1:07:30.68
1:25:50.81
1:45:13.70
2:05:15.32

16:51.99
34:43.53
52:40.73
1:10:40.34
1:29:32.00
1:48:50.30
2:08:15.80

17:42.84
35:36.20
53:31.93
1:11:29.26
1:29:42.09
1:49:27.37
2:10:46.24

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:56.25
1:16.58
1:27.37
1:42.13
1:42.16
2:58.74

0:00.00
1:10.13
1:14.42
1:21.85
2:24.06
3:26.82
4:05.55

0:00.00
0:59.55
1:05.21
1:07.62
1:59.67
2:26.31
2:33.51

0:00.00
0:10.52
0:12.89
0:14.49
0:29.99
2:02.44
3:36.03

11/17/2016 08:29:17



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Taft Union
Team Score (places):173

Final Team Results

4983
4979
4982
4984
4980
4981
4985

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Alejandro Quinonez
Seth Bullard

Marvin Gama

Luis Sebastian
Andres Camacho
Elijah Cortez
Andres Verdugo

Team - Rosamond
Team Score (places):179

4865
4863
4868
4866
4867
4869
4864

No o~ wDN PR

Alejandro Lopez
Treyden Atwell
Danny Navarez
Isaac Lopez

Ethan Meyer
Nathan Talamantes
Victor Guzman

Team - Bishop Union
Team Score (places):213

4053
4055
4056
4054
4051
4052
4057

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Robert F Kennedy

Dylan Fitt
Jordon Kost
Duncan Reid
Nathan Gardea
Bodie Bedore
Martin Cruz
Will Stange

Team Score (places):220

4839
4841
4838
4842
4837
4843
4840

~No ok wWDN R

Rafael Gutierrez
Alfredo Pimental
Fernando Gutierrez
Gabriel Solano
Nikolas Gardea
Jonathan Villa
Jose Mendez

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Boys
Div IV Male

Overall

Place

10
15
45
50
53

(56)

(88)

11
24
40
44
60

(84)

(87)

14
39
41
49
70

(74)

(81)

16
34
43
59
68

(112)

(119)

Cumulative

Place

CIF Central Sectional Championship

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position- 5

10
25
70
120
173
(229)

(317)

Average Time: 18:22.15

17:25.41 17:25.41 0:00.00
17:33.29 34:58.70 0:07.88
18:50.98 53:49.68 1:25.57
18:57.21 1:12:46.89 1:31.80
19:03.88 1:31:50.77 1.38.47
19:14.67 1:51:05.44 1:49.26
20:16.58 2:11:22.02 2:51.17

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:21.69

11
35
75
119
179
(263)

(350)

17:25.75
17:50.68
18:29.47
18:43.42
19:19.13
20:12.83
20:16.42

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:36.17

14
53
94
143
213
(287)

(368)

17:33.15
18:28.89
18:29.76
18:55.66
19:33.38
19:49.56
20:08.90

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:40.94

16
50
93
152
220
(332)

(451)

17:38.09
18:16.24
18:42.54
19:18.49
19:29.33
21:45.35
22:51.03

17:25.75
35:16.43
53:45.90
1:12:29.32
1:31:48.45
1:52:01.28
2:12:17.70

17:33.15
36:02.04
54:31.80
1:13:27.46
1:33:00.84
1:52:50.40
2:12:59.30

17:38.09
35:54.33
54:36.87
1:13:55.36
1:33:24.69
1:55:10.04
2:18:01.07

0:00.00
0:24.93
1:038.72
1:17.67
1:53.38
2:47.08
2:50.67

0:00.00
0:55.74
0:56.61
1:22.51
2:00.23
2:16.41
2:35.75

0:00.00
0:38.15
1:04.45
1:40.40
1:51.24
4:07.26
5:12.94

11/17/2016 08:29:17



CIF Central Sectional Championship

Race Date

November 17, 2016 Final Team Results

Boys
Div IV Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Bakersfield Christian Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):309 Average Time: 19:19.34
1 4040 Joseph Mikhalil 7 7 17:12.54 17:12.54 0:00.00
2 4038 Isaiah Hessler 66 73 19:27.21 36:39.75 2:14.67
3 4041 Joseph Monzon 69 142 19:33.38 56:13.13 2:20.84
4 4039 Luclrey 82 224 20:10.58 1:16:23.71 2:58.04
5 4042 Kyle Penner 85 309 20:12.99 1:36:36.70 3:00.45
6 4043 Marcell Tanus (92) (401) 20:25.69 1:57:02.39 3:13.15
7 4037 Udavir Birdi (99) (500) 20:40.27 2:17:42.66 3:27.73
Team - Strathmore Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):310 Average Time: 19:21.47
1 4962 Matthew Perez 21 21 17:48.57 17:48.57 0:00.00
2 4956 Seth Aparicio 37 58 18:23.06 36:11.63 0:34.49
3 4957 IvanCid 47 105 18:52.93 55:04.56 1:04.36
4 4958 Ari Escarzaga 101 206 20:45.86 1:15:50.42 2:57.29
5 4961 Jorge Paniagua 104 310 20:56.95 1:36:47.37 3:08.38
6 4959 Cristobal Gallegos (114) (424) 22:07.22 1:58:54.59 4:18.65
7 4960 Ernesto Mandujano (117) (541) 22:28.28 2:21:22.87  4:39.71
Team - Woodlake Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):324 Average Time: 19:26.06
1 5081 Miguel Villegas 22 22 17:49.56 17:49.56 0:00.00
2 5079 Jaime Navarro Rodriguez 38 60 18:24.03 36:13.59 0:34.47
3 5080 Vicente Pena 75 135 19:59.54 56:13.13 2:09.98
4 5078 Antonio Andrade 94 229 20:28.33 1:16:41.46 2:38.77
5 5077 Cesarlara 95 324 20:28.82 1:37:10.28 2:39.26
Team - Chowchilla Finish Position- 12
Team Score (places):328 Average Time: 19:28.53
1 4151 Michael Eggert 20 20 17:47.20 17:47.20 0:00.00
2 4154 Kolton Stonier 62 82 19:22.43 37:09.63 1:35.23
3 4150 Christopher Bettencourt 67 149 19:29.22 56:38.85 1:42.02
4 4155 Christian Torres 89 238 20:19.91 1:16:58.76 2:32.71
5 4156 Christian Willden 90 328 20:23.91 1:37:22.67 2:36.71
Team - Lindsay Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):346 Average Time: 19:39.95
1 4595 Felix Aispuro 42 42 18:38.99 18:38.99 0:00.00

Results By Talley Timing Inc

11/17/2016 08:29:18



Race Date
November 17, 2016

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div IV Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lindsay Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):346 Average Time: 19:39.95
2 4596 Victor Cisneros 55 97 19:06.36  37:45.35 0:27.37
3 4601 Xavier Munoz 78 175 20:02.95  57:48.30 1:23.96
4 4598 Ismael Ferreira 80 255 20:05.92 1:17:54.22 1:26.93
5 4599 Roberto Juan De Dios 91 346 20:25.51 1:38:19.73 1:46.52
6 4600 Emanuel Mendez (98) (444) 20:38.74 1:58:58.47 1:59.75
7 4597 Amos Dixon (113) (557) 21:53.31 2:20:51.78 3:14.32
Team - Orosi Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):350 Average Time: 19:43.10
1 4751 Jorge Cruz 52 52 19:00.39  19:00.39 0:00.00
2 4750 Fabian Bribiesca 54 106 19:04.29 38:04.68 0:03.90
3 4752 Sinoel Garcia 61 167 19:22.40 57:27.08 0:22.01
4 4754 Chris Martinez 76 243 20:00.43 1:17:27.51 1:00.04
5 4749 Ronaldo Berrueco 107 350 21:07.99 1:38:35.50 2:07.60
6 4755 Oscar Nunez (111) (461) 21:44.05 2:00:19.55 2:43.66
7 4753 Gilberto Giron (118) (579) 22:42.04 2:23:01.59 3:41.65
Team - Kingsburg Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):360 Average Time: 19:43.13
1 4539 James Amparan 23 23 17:49.69 17:49.69 0:00.00
2 4543 Nicholas Salcedo 36 59 18:22.86 36:12.55 0:33.17
3 4545 Tim Snyder 96 155 20:34.20  56:46.75 2:44.51
4 4542 Joshua Rodriguez 102 257 20:52.51 1:17:39.26 3:02.82
5 4540 Emmanuel Fabela 103 360 20:56.38 1:38:35.64 3:06.69
6 4544 Dawson Silvia (116) (476) 22:26.87 2:01:02.51 4:37.18
7 4541 Arturo Pantoja (121) (597) 23:09.88 2:24:12.39 5:20.19
Team - Sierra Pacific Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):394 Average Time: 20:51.45
1 4919 Sergio Gonzalez 48 48 18:53.61  18:53.61 0:00.00
2 4920 Stockton Velo 57 105 19:16.12  38:09.73 0:22.51
3 4917 Jose Cuevas 79 184 20:05.58 58:15.31 1:11.97
4 4918 Marco Diaz 86 270 20:15.10 1:18:30.41 1:21.49
5 4916 Ethan Chhan 124 394 25:46.83 1:44:17.24 6:53.22
Team - Fowler Finish Position- 17
Team Score (places):400 Average Time: 20:04.55
Results By Talley Timing Inc 4 11/17/2016 08:29:18



Race Date

November 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Fowler
Team Score (places):400

4365
4361
4362
4360
4364
4363
4359

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Justin Webber
Olaf Martinez
Daniel Nichols
Ralph Luna
Luis Vargas
Osvaldo Vallejo
Isaiah Gomez

Team - Orange Cove
Team Score (places):400

4740
4738
4737
4739
4742

ga b~ WN P

Team - Washington Union

Mark Juarez

Carlos Hernandez
Michael Gutierrez
Ivan Ibarra
Alexander Sanchez

Team Score (places):406

5053
5055
5054
5051
5052
5049

O Ul WN P

Armando Santos
Jubenal Zurita
Jose Ventura
Jesse Rodriguez
Alberto Santos
Ornaldo Gonzalez

Team - Farmersville
Team Score (places):Inc.

4333
4336
4332
4334

A wWDN B

Jacob Garcia
Abraham Santiago
Alex Echevarria
Jerry Molina

Team - Granite Hills
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4442

Jonah Flores

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Final Team Results

Boys
Div IV Male

Overall
Place

13
72
100
106
109

(115)

(122)

32
65
83
97
123

27
71
93
105
110

(120)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

o1 o1 01 O

Cumulative

Place

CIF Central Sectional Championship

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 20:04.55

13
85
185
291
400
(515)
(637)

17:28.23
19:41.42
20:44.45
21:00.68
21:27.99
22:16.02
23:14.67

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 20:35.08

32
97
180
277
400

17:59.83
19:25.62
20:11.27
20:38.46
24:40.20

Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 20:06.18

27
08
191
296
406
(526)

17:54.16
19:39.94
20:27.52
20:58.37
21:30.89
22:54.08

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:13.19
22:08.08
22:23.83
23:14.97

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

17:29.47

17:28.23
37:09.65
57:54.10
1:18:54.78
1:40:22.77
2:02:38.79
2:25:53.46

17:59.83
37:25.45
57:36.72
1:18:15.18
1:42:55.38

17:54.16
37:34.10
58:01.62
1:18:59.99
1:40:30.88
2:03:24.96

20:13.19
42:21.27
1:04:45.10
1:28:00.07

17:29.47

Time
Back

0:00.00
2:13.19
3:16.22
3:32.45
3:59.76
4:47.79
5:46.44

0:00.00
1:25.79
2:11.44
2:38.63
6:40.37

0:00.00
1:45.78
2:33.36
3:04.21
3:36.73
4:59.92

0:00.00
1:54.89
2:10.64
3:01.78

0:00.00

11/17/2016 08:29:18



CIF Central Sectional Championship

Race Date
November 17, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Div IV Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Mendota Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4662 Esteban Martinez Less Than 5 19:00.15 19:00.15 0:00.00
2 4660 Stabius Barba Less Than 5 21:10.37 40:10.52 2:10.22
Team - Parlier Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4759 Ismael Jimenez Less Than 5 18:00.78  18:00.78 0:00.00
2 4758 Shane Ibardolasa Less Than 5 18:08.14 36:08.92 0:07.36

Results By Talley Timing Inc 6 11/17/2016 08:29:18



Race Date

November 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Central Valley Christian

Team Score (places):47

4139
4141
4137
4142
4140
4143
4138

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Chandler Maclel
Garrin Schaap
Josh Dykstra
Luke Tiersma
Noah Satterlee
Mark Tiersma
Casey Grant

Team - Caruthers
Team Score (places):62

4097
4096
4098
4095
4101
4099
4100

No o~ wDN PR

Ronaldo Delgado
Rafael Crispin
Oscar Herrera
Gurparvesh Brar
Jordan Rodriguez
Maurilio Lopez
Fabian Ramirez

Team - Tranquillity
Team Score (places):95

5008
5006
5004
5007
5005
5003
5002

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Juan Sanchez
Usiel Martinez
Alexis Echeverria
Kevin Rodriguez
Angel Leal

Juan Dominguez
Rafael Chocoteco

Final Team Results

Boys
Div V Male

Overall

Place

10
16
28

(42)

(50)

14
20
24
29

(32)

(33)

Team - Wonderful College Prep Acade

Team Score (places):126

5074
5075
5073
5072
5070
5071

O Ul WN P

Jovany Montelongo
Amado Nunez
Coby Esquibel
Stephen Castro
Jesse Alcantar
Joey Castro

Results By Talley Timing Inc

12
46
52
(56)

Cumulative

Place

CIF Central Sectional Championship

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:50.21

o h

21
47
(84)
(129)

16:36.02
17:16.54
17:25.41
18:40.39
19:12.68
20:03.44
20:54.26

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:19.67

2

8

18
34
62
(104)
(154)

16:54.52
17:59.41
18:30.60
18:51.77
19:22.03
20:33.80
21:19.80

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:56.48

8

22
42
66
95
(127)
(160)

18:25.12
18:42.26
19:02.94
19:08.74
19:23.36
19:34.57
19:37.03

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:37.84

16
28
74

126

(182)

18:23.65
18:28.21
18:38.27
20:57.16
21:41.92
22:11.34

16:36.02
33:52.56
51:17.97
1:09:58.36
1:29:11.04
1:49:14.48
2:10:08.74

16:54.52
34:53.93
53:24.53
1:12:16.30
1:31:38.33
1:52:12.13
2:13:31.93

18:25.12
37:07.38
56:10.32
1:15:19.06
1:34:42.42
1:54:16.99
2:13:54.02

18:23.65
36:51.86
55:30.13
1:16:27.29
1:38:09.21
2:00:20.55

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:40.52
0:49.39
2:04.37
2:36.66
3:27.42
4:18.24

0:00.00
1:04.89
1:36.08
1:57.25
2:27.51
3:39.28
4:25.28

0:00.00
0:17.14
0:37.82
0:43.62
0:58.24
1:09.45
1:11.91

0:00.00
0:04.56
0:14.62
2:33.51
3:18.27
3:47.69

11/17/2016 08:29:18



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

Team Score (places):129

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

4585
4582
4584
4586
4587
4581
4583

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Michael Rivera
Clayton Cardoza
Connor McPherson
Brandon Sassano
Dane Tynan
Jazper Blancett
Cody Hill

Team - California City
Team Score (places):135

4083
4085
4086
4084
4087

ga b~ WN P

Skylar Bokelman
Dillon Glasener
Abdias Gomez
Jonathan Dempsey
Xavier MacEdo

Team - Riverdale
Team Score (places):136

4825
4826
4827
4829
4823
4828
4824

~No o wWDN R

Nick Morgan
Adrian Nunez
Ulises Ortiz
Alfonso Zarate
Reynaldo Iraheta
Edwin Rios
Martin Lopez

Team - Desert
Team Score (places):188

4260
4258
4261
4262
4257
4259

o O WN P

Brecken Okerlund
Lukas Bausler
Caleb Schaefer
Norman Shoaf
Jay Baird

Ariel Fernandez

Team - Frazier Mountain
Team Score (places):199

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Boys
Div V Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:18.27
15 15 18:42.63 18:42.63 0:00.00
17 32 18:55.06  37:37.69 0:12.43
27 59 19:13.90  56:51.59 0:31.27
31 90 19:28.03 1:16:19.62 0:45.40
39 129 20:11.71 1:36:31.33 1:29.08
(41) (170) 20:32.28 1:57:03.61 1:49.65
(48) (218) 21:09.71 2:18:13.32 2:27.08
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:29.20
5 5 17:40.42 17:40.42 0:00.00
19 24 19:00.19 36:40.61 1:19.77
22 46 19:06.81 55:47.42 1:26.39
38 84 20:04.88 1:15:52.30 2:24.46
51 135 21:33.71 1:37:26.01 3:53.29
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 19:23.26
11 11 18:36.45 18:36.45 0:00.00
25 36 19:11.61 37:48.06 0:35.16
30 66 19:24.52 57:12.58 0:48.07
34 100 19:48.36 1:17:00.94 1:11.91
36 136 19:55.34 1:36:56.28 1:18.89
(43) (179) 20:46.81 1:57:43.09 2:10.36
(55) (234) 22:04.93 2:19:48.02 3:28.48
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:27.40
18 18 18:56.56 18:56.56 0:00.00
21 39 19:05.33  38:01.89 0:08.77
47 86 21:01.39 59:03.28 2:04.83
49 135 21:17.21 1:20:20.49 2:20.65
53 188 21:56.49 1:42:16.98 2:59.93
(54) (242) 21:58.76 2:04:15.74 3:02.20
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:40.82
8 11/17/2016 08:29:18



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Frazier Mountain
Team Score (places):199

4373 Aden Wiebers
4370 Dawson Ford
4369 Lucas Flores
4372 Nathan Steers
4368 Austin Flores
4367 Johnn Castro

O Ul WN PR

Team - Immanuel
Team Score (places):Inc.

4496 Juan Zamora
4494 Robby Brandt
4493 Curtis Balakian
4495 Ryan Friesen

A WwWDN PR

Team - Minarets
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4663 Cyrus Christians
2 4664 Connor Finnegan
3 4665 Jessiahh Moseley

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship

Final Team Results

Boys
Div V Male

Overall
Place

23
35
40
44
57
(58)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

g1 o1 01 O

(€]

Cumulative Cumulative

Place Time Time

Finish Position- 9

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:40.82

23 19:08.39  19:08.39
58  19:48.73  38:57.12
98  20:22.90  59:20.02
142 20:49.86 1:20:09.88
199  23:14.23 1:43:24.11
(257)  24:40.28 2:08:04.39

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

18:24.50 18:24.50
20:41.87 39:06.37
21:50.98 1:00:57.35
23:04.81 1:24:02.16

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
18:34.38 18:34.38

21:40.81 40:15.19
21:49.24 1:02:04.43

0:00.00
0:40.34
1:14.51
1:41.47
4:05.84
5:31.89

0:00.00
2:17.37
3:26.48
4:40.31

0:00.00
3:06.43
3:14.86

11/17/2016 08:29:19



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Madera South
Team Score (places):26

4629
4628
4625
4626
4624
4627
4623

Miguel Villar

Victor Ochoa
Nicholas Hernandez
Christian Nevarez
Seth Garcia
Michael Ochoa
Adrian Alvarez

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Clovis
Team Score (places):90

4168
4166
4164
4167
4170
4165
4169

Nathan Nickeson
Pardeep Kandola
Matt Fierro

Jackee Moua

Chris Watkins
Izaiah Flores
Fernando Sandoval

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Buchanan
Team Score (places):101

4068
4067
4066
4069
4065
4070
4071

Hayden Hansen
Stewart Fernandez
Kelly Brewer
Ethan Juarez
Miles Beal

Dustyn McKenney
Jacob Yee

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Clovis North
Team Score (places):128

4194
4197
4193
4198
4196
4195
4192

Isaiah Galindo
Gabriel Logan

Alex Fusselman
Natniel Wagenleitner
Andrew Le

Spencer Hauxhurst
Ethan Fusselman

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div | Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 15:46.21
1 1 15:18.66 15:18.66 0:00.00
4 5 15:45.70  31:04.36 0:27.04
5 10 15:49.96  46:54.32 0:31.30
6 16 15:51.38 1:02:45.70 0:32.72
10 26 16:05.36 1:18:51.06 0:46.70
(11) (37) 16:09.28 1:35:00.34 0:50.62
(15) (52) 16:23.36 1:51:23.70 1:04.70
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 16:24.70
3 3 15:45.28 15:45.28 0:00.00
16 19 16:27.55  32:12.83 0:42.27
22 41 16:36.18  48:49.01 0:50.90
23 64 16:36.61 1:05:25.62 0:51.33
26 90 16:37.88 1:22:03.50 0:52.60
(27) (117) 16:38.20 1:38:41.70 0:52.92
(32) (149) 16:48.51 1:55:30.21 1:03.23
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:28.12
7 7 15:55.63 15:55.63 0:00.00
14 21 16:17.58  32:13.21 0:21.95
20 41 16:32.76  48:45.97 0:37.13
24 65 16:36.67 1:05:22.64 0:41.04
36 101 16:57.97 1:22:20.61 1:02.34
(39) (140) 17:06.55 1:39:27.16 1:10.92
(47) (187) 17:25.83 1:56:52.99 1:30.20
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 16:39.32
8 8 16:02.15 16:02.15 0:00.00
19 27 16:31.97 32:34.12 0:29.82
25 52 16:37.66  49:11.78 0:35.51
35 87 16:55.73 1:06:07.51 0:53.58
41 128 17:09.09 1:23:16.60 1:06.94
(42) (170) 17:09.24 1:40:25.84 1:07.09
(43) (213) 17:10.54 1:57:36.38 1:08.39
10 11/17/2016 08:29:19



Race Date
November 17, 2016

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div | Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - McFarland Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):130 Average Time: 16:40.78
1 4643 Jose Rodriguez 13 13 16:15.45 16:15.45 0:00.00
2 4642 Marcos Mulato 18 31 16:31.86 32:47.31 0:16.41
3 4640 Cylus Garza 30 61 16:46.01 49:33.32 0:30.56
4 4639 Seth Diaz 31 92 16:46.17 1:06:19.49 0:30.72
5 4641 Melecio Gonzalez 38 130 17:04.41 1:23:23.90 0:48.96
6 4638 Sammy Diaz (44) (174) 17:11.74 1:40:35.64  0:56.29
7 4637 Josiah Diaz (48) (222) 17:27.98 1:58:03.62 1:12.53
Team - Clovis East Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):162 Average Time: 16:55.96
1 4179 Jared Falcone 9 9 16:04.00 16:04.00 0:00.00
2 4182 Roberto Lopez 17 26 16:31.01 32:35.01 0:27.01
3 4181 Enrique Gutierrez 28 54 16:38.28 49:13.29 0:34.28
4 4183 Sebestian Medina 53 107 17:38.87 1.06:52.16 1:34.87
5 4180 Rigo Gamez 55 162 17:47.66 1:24:39.82 1:43.66
6 4184 Jorge Toscano (58) (220) 17:54.96 1:42:34.78 1:50.96
7 4178 EliDiaz (64) (284) 18:12.06 2:00:46.84 2:08.06
Team - Centennial Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):193 Average Time: 17:08.82
1 4110 Coby Fraley 21 21 16:35.78 16:35.78 0:00.00
2 4111 Nathan Jones 29 50 16:44.08 33:19.86 0:08.30
3 4112 Anmol-Mrinal Lakhotia 34 84 16:55.01 50:14.87 0:19.23
4 4113 Jose Perez 46 130 17:17.49 1:.07:32.36 0:41.71
5 4115 Daniel Verdoza 63 193 18:11.75 1:25:44.11 1:35.97
6 4114 John Risenhoover (70) (263) 18:34.57 1:44:18.68 1:58.79
Team - Bakersfield Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):218 Average Time: 17:21.12
1 4023 Nick Galland 12 12 16:14.03 16:14.03 0:00.00
2 4027 Mason Parks 40 52 17:08.75 33:22.78 0:54.72
3 4028 Charlie Rous 45 97 17:14.41 50:37.19 1:00.38
4 4025 Jose Lara 54 151 17:47.28 1:08:24.47 1:33.25
5 4024 Peter Handy 67 218 18:21.13 1:26:45.60 2:07.10
6 4026 Michael McCabe (71) (289) 18:46.35 1:45:31.95 2:32.32
Results By Talley Timing Inc 11 11/17/2016 08:29:19



Race Date
November 17, 2016

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Bib No

Name

Team - Stockdale
Team Score (places):232

4945
4942
4946
4948
4943
4944
4947

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Marcus Mota
Aaron McKenzie
Justin Rappleye
Brandon Todd
Joey Merlos
Jacob Meyerholtz
Juanathan Reyes

Team - Bullard
Team Score (places):263

4078
4080
4082
4081
4079
4076
4077

No o~ wDN PR

Alex Covarrubias
Spence Nelson
Anthony Sahakian
Gabriel Ruiz
Tanner Earl
James Barrett
Abraham Cordova

Team - Clovis West
Team Score (places):269

4211
4209
4212
4206
4208
4207
4210

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Charlie Sawyer
Jared Orth
Michael Vaquilar
Shawn Bianchi
Matthew Morgan
Brayden Costales
Michael Pappace

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Boys
Div | Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 17:24.48
2 2 15:29.07 15:29.07 0:00.00
50 52 17:30.94 33:00.01 2:01.87
52 104 17:36.01 50:36.02 2:06.94
62 166 18:08.95 1:08:44.97 2:39.88
66 232 18:17.45 1:27:02.42 2:48.38
(68) (300) 18:23.01 1:45:25.43 2:53.94
(74) (374) 18:52.65 2:04:18.08  3:23.58
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 17:42.17
33 33 16:49.48 16:49.48 0:00.00
49 82 17:29.24 34:18.72 0:39.76
51 133 17:34.21 51:52.93 0:44.73
61 194 18:07.92 1:10:00.85 1:18.44
69 263 18:30.01 1:28:30.86 1:40.53
(72) (335) 18:47.33 1:47:18.19 1:57.85
(75) (410) 19:34.19 2:06:52.38 2:44.71
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 17:47.33
37 37 17:03.50 17:03.50 0:00.00
56 93 17:53.12 34:56.62 0:49.62
57 150 17:54.26 52:50.88 0:50.76
59 209 17:58.94 1:10:49.82 0:55.44
60 269 18:06.84 1:28:56.66 1:03.34
(65) (334) 18:15.53 1:47:12.19 1:12.03
(73) (407) 18:52.52 2:06:04.71 1:49.02
12 11/17/2016 08:29:19




Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Dinuba
Team Score (places):77

4269 Octavio Campos
4270 Jaime Cueva
4268 Danny Araujo
4273 Oscar Perez
4274 Pedro Rodriguez
4272 Jonathon Padilla
4271 Andres Martinez

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Ridgeview
Team Score (places):102

4812 Bryan Gaxiola

4810 Alex Cuevas

4815 Jonah Molina

4808 Ased Adus

4811 Payton Fox

4813 Luis Magana

4809 Angel Cervantes Contreras

No o~ wDN PR

Team - North Bakersfield
Team Score (places):108

4729 Caleb Bozarth
4733 Adrian Lopez
4732 Jeremy Looper
4731 Blake Lee
4730 Ben Galvan
4735 Smiley Sobarzo
4734 Edgar Sanchez

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Independence
Team Score (places):119

4510 Jake Guerrero

4505 Angelo Benitez
4507 Bryan Chanthamany
4508 Keanu Frayre

4509 Anthony Granillo
4506 Jorge Carreno

4504  Adil Alexander

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div lll Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:51.48
10 10 16:38.36 16:38.36 0:00.00
12 22 16:46.84  33:25.20 0:08.48
15 37 16:53.22 50:18.42 0:14.86
18 55 16:56.35 1:07:14.77 0:17.99
22 77 17:02.61 1:24:17.38 0:24.25
(26) (103) 17:11.05 1:41:28.43 0:32.69
(58) (161) 17:53.71 1:59:22.14 1:15.35
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 16:59.43
9 9 16:35.44 16:35.44 0:00.00
17 26 16:54.93  33:30.37 0:19.49
21 47 17:01.70  50:32.07 0:26.26
23 70 17:07.02 1:07:39.09 0:31.58
32 102 17:18.06 1:24:57.15 0:42.62
(39) (141) 17:33.75 1:42:30.90 0:58.31
(69) (210) 18:08.18 2:00:39.08 1:32.74
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:00.91
2 2 16:22.07 16:22.07 0:00.00
8 10 16:35.06  32:57.13 0:12.99
28 38 17:13.00  50:10.13 0:50.93
34 72 17:23.67 1:07:33.80 1:01.60
36 108 17:30.76 1:25:04.56 1:08.69
(42) (150) 17:36.48 1:42:41.04 1:14.41
(56) (206) 17:50.25 2:00:31.29 1:28.18
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:05.26
3 3 16:30.82 16:30.82 0:00.00
4 7 16:32.38  33:03.20 0:01.56
19 26 17:00.89 50:04.09 0:30.07
40 66 17:34.57 1:07:38.66 1:03.75
53 119 17:47.64 1:25:26.30 1:16.82
(67) (186) 18:06.93 1:43:33.23 1:36.11
(82) (268) 18:20.33 2:01:53.56 1:49.51
13 11/17/2016 08:29:20



Race Date
November 17, 2016

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Wasco
Team Score (places):144

5044
5042
5041
5040
5043
5045
5039

Cuberto Salgado
David Martin

Jorge Mariscal
Lorenzo Maldonado
Jonathon Martin
Anthony Sanchez
Arturo Juarez

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - South Bakersfield
Team Score (places):178

4934
4928
4932
4931
4930
4929
4933

Jerry Vasquez
Sebastian Garcia
Uriel Orozco
Israel Orozco
Elias Martinez
Hector Gonzalez
Michael Sanchez

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Foothill (Bakersfield)

Team Score (places):206

4345
4349
4350
4347
4351
4346
4348

Sergio Carreno
Moses Jimenez
Seferino Meneses
Johnson Francis
Edgar Rivera
Jose Davila
Anthony Garcia

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Corcoran
Team Score (places):231

4236
4239
4237
4238
4240
4234
4235

Christian Gonzalez
Everardo Ramirez
Everardo Palomares
Joseph Price
Vicente Rojas
Cesar Angulo

Aldo Garcia

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Boys
Div lll Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:14.64
11 11 16:40.42 16:40.42 0:00.00
13 24 16:51.57 33:31.99 0:11.15
35 59 17:25.54  50:57.53 0:45.12
37 96 17:31.47 1:08:29.00 0:51.05
48 144 17:44.19 1:26:13.19 1:03.77
(94) (238) 18:34.33 1:44:47.52 1:53.91
(100) (338) 18:43.84 2:03:31.36 2:03.42
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:20.20
7 7 16:34.62 16:34.62 0:00.00
16 23 16:54.55  33:29.17 0:19.93
29 52 17:13.50  50:42.67 0:38.88
52 104 17:46.55 1:08:29.22 1:11.93
74 178 18:11.79 1:26:41.01 1:37.17
(85) (263) 18:22.99 1:45:04.00 1:48.37
(135) (398) 19:52.83 2:04:56.83 3:18.21
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:28.86
5 5 16:32.79 16:32.79 0:00.00
30 35 17:13.95  33:46.74 0:41.16
44 79 17:38.03  51:24.77 1:05.24
57 136 17:50.96 1:09:15.73 1:18.17
70 206 18:08.57 1:27:24.30 1:35.78
(73) (279) 18:11.33 1:45:35.63 1:38.54
(99) (378) 18:39.68 2:04:15.31 2:06.89
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:39.09
27 27 17:12.17 17:12.17 0:00.00
45 72 17:40.51 34:52.68 0:28.34
50 122 17:44.91 52:37.59 0:32.74
54 176 17:48.45 1:10:26.04 0:36.28
55 231 17:49.42 1:28:15.46 0:37.25
(60) (291) 17:58.03 1:46:13.49 0:45.86
(93) (384) 18:34.22 2:04:47.71 1:22.05
14 11/17/2016 08:29:20



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Edison
Team Score (places):261

4299 Bryan Banuelos
4300 Michael Garcia
4302 Sam Hawley
4301 Mikenan Guevera
4303 Nathan Rocha
4298 Fernando Alvarez
4304 Jordan Travis

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

CIF Central Sectional Championship

Final Team Results

Boys
Div Il Male

Overall
Place

14
25
31
90
101

(116)

(150)

Team - Golden Valley (CE)

Team Score (places):296

4424 Rodrigo Padilla
4427 Ricardo Polanco
4428 Alfredo Solis
4426 Diego Perez
4429 Diego Torres
4425 Axel Pedroza
4423 Ricardo Duarte

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Fresno
Team Score (places):311

4387 Evert Silva

4384 Peter Orgill

4382 David Hernandez
4383 Samuel Kellar
4381 Jonathan Barajas
4385 Chocolate Pridigen

o O WN P

Team - McLane
Team Score (places):335

4650 Eliel Payan

4646 Josue Estevez
4651 Michael Subia
4652 Esteban Vazquez
4649 Adrian Guzman
4647 Omar Flores

4648 Ariel Garci-Martinez

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results By Talley Timing Inc

38
46
62
64
86
(104)
(133)

68
71
84
87

(102)

33
41
49
92
120
(124)
(141)

15

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 17:43.69

14
39
70
160
261
(377)

(527)

16:52.53
17:10.06
17:18.04
18:33.12
18:44.68
19:07.59
20:35.03

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 17:56.58

38
84
146
210
296
(400)
(533)

17:31.76
17:42.25
18:00.90
18:04.75
18:23.22
18:46.24
19:49.06

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 17:43.34

1

69
140
224
311
(413)

15:30.41
18:07.96
18:08.93
18:20.99
18:28.41
18:45.44

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 18:07.99

33
74
123
215
335
(459)
(600)

17:21.83
17:35.52
17:44.60
18:33.89
19:24.09
19:30.04
20:03.60

16:52.53 0:00.00
34:02.59 0:17.53
51:20.63 0:25.51
1:09:53.75 1:40.59
1:28:38.43 1:52.15
1:47:46.02 2:15.06
2:08:21.05 3:42.50

17:31.76 0:00.00
35:14.01 0:10.49
53:14.91 0:29.14
1:11:19.66 0:32.99
1:29:42.88 0:51.46
1:48:29.12 1:14.48
2:08:18.18 2:17.30

15:30.41 0:00.00
33:38.37 2:37.55
51:47.30 2:38.52
1:10:08.29 2:50.58
1:28:36.70 2:58.00
1:47:22.14 3:15.03

17:21.83 0:00.00
34:57.35 0:13.69
52:41.95 0:22.77
1:11:15.84 1:12.06
1:30:39.93 2:02.26
1:50:09.97 2:08.21
2:10:13.57 2:41.77

11/17/2016 08:29:20



Race Date

CIF Central Sectional Championship

November 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Tehachapi
Team Score (places):359

4994
4991
4990
4992
4989
5092
4993

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Ethan Zehr
Wesley Poulson
Mitchell Poulson
Tyler Savage
Brandon Janney
Aj Barnes
Nathan Wight

Team - Arvin
Team Score (places):406

4010
4012
4007
4009
4011
4008
4013

No o~ wDN PR

Baltasar Garcia

Luis Reyes

Vicente Cruz

Joseph Dominguez
Manuel Perez
Johnathon Dominguez
Jesus Zavala-Lopez

Team - Central
Team Score (places):423

4124
4129
4125
4123
4127
4128
4126

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Seth Frazer
Adam Yribarren
Daniel Lopez
Alex Canales
Alonso Robles Jr.
Paris Soria
Anthony Rivera

Team - Garces Memorial
Team Score (places):430

4409
4411
4413
4414
4412
4415
4410

~No ok wWDN R

Antone Fanucchi
Spencer Garza
Alvaro Lopez
Aaron Padilla
Albert Lee

Ken Russo
Ethan Gandola

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Final Team Results

Boys
Div Il Male

Overall
Place

20
63
79
91
106

(130)

(132)

43
83
88
89
103

(105)

(108)

51
75
81
95
121

(123)

(125)

77
109
112
126

(140)
(144)

16

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 18:08.83

20
83
162
253
359
(489)
(621)

17:01.46
18:02.59
18:16.21
18:33.60
18:50.29
19:46.90
19:48.14

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 18:21.43

43
126
214
303
406

(511)

(619)

17:37.50
18:20.97
18:30.44
18:32.74
18:45.48
18:48.44
18:52.91

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 18:27.53

51
126
207
302
423

(546)

(671)

17:45.82
18:11.81
18:20.28
18:35.40
19:24.35
19:27.93
19:30.25

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 18:27.06

83
192
304
430

(570)

(714)

16:33.68
18:14.02
18:53.26
18:55.90
19:38.45
20:01.18
20:14.79

17:01.46 0:00.00
35:04.05 1:.01.13
53:20.26 1:14.75
1:11:53.86 1:32.14
1:30:44.15 1:48.83
1:50:31.05 2:45.44
2:10:19.19 2:46.68

17:37.50 0:00.00
35:58.47 0:43.47
54:28.91 0:52.94
1:13:01.65 0:55.24
1:31:47.13 1:07.98
1:50:35.57 1:10.94
2:09:28.48 1:15.41

17:45.82 0:00.00
35:57.63 0:25.99
54:17.91 0:34.46
1:12:53.31 0:49.58
1:32:17.66 1:38.53
1:51:45.59 1:42.11
2:11:15.84 1:44.43

16:33.68 0:00.00
34:47.70 1:40.34
53:40.96 2:19.58
1:12:36.86 2:22.22
1:32:15.31 3:04.77
1:52:16.49 3:27.50
2:12:31.28 3:141.11

11/17/2016 08:29:20



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Mira Monte
Team Score (places):495

4677 Gustavo Lopez
4680 Adrian Tinoco

4678 Rudy Ramos

4681 Mariano Tinoco
4679 Adrian Sanchez
4675 Noe Calderon

4674 Jesus Antonio Arias

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Delano
Team Score (places):502

4253 Julio Segura
4249 Javier Casillas
4251 Martin Leon
4248 Jose Cardenas
4250 Kevin Jimenez
4252 Joel Meza

4254  Andres Vasquez

No o~ wDN PR

Team - West Bakersfield
Team Score (places):511

5060 Andrew Jara
5057 Victor Chavez
5058 Hector Cuevas
5061 Arath Nieto
5062 Arturo Valencia
5056 Brandon Chairez
5059 Alexis Gonzales

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Selma
Team Score (places):568

4892 Jonathan Abundis
4896 Efrain Vasquez
4895 Gregorio Valdivia
4894 Ricardo Rubio
4893 Fernando Leanos

a s~ WD PR

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div lll Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 18:45.16
72 72 18:09.48 18:09.48 0:00.00
80 152 18:18.04  36:27.52 0:08.56
111 263 18:55.49 55:23.01 0:46.01
114 377 19:06.05 1:14:29.06 0:56.57
118 495 19:16.73 1:33:45.79 1:07.25
(142) (637) 20:05.42 1:53:51.21 1:55.94
(162) (799) 21:31.23 2:15:22.44 3:21.75
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 18:48.43
61 61 17:59.95 17:59.95 0:00.00
97 158 18:35.63  36:35.58 0:35.68
107 265 18:51.38  55:26.96 0:51.43
110 375 18:54.45 1:14:21.41 0:54.50
127 502 19:40.72 1:34:02.13 1:40.77
(134) (636) 19:51.03 1:53:53.16 1:51.08
(160) (796) 21:27.09 2:15:20.25 3:27.14
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 18:59.99
65 65 18:06.77 18:06.77 0:00.00
66 131 18:06.79 36:13.56 0:00.02
115 246 19:07.30  55:20.86 1:00.53
129 375 19:46.24 1:15:07.10 1:39.47
136 511 19:52.83 1:34:59.93 1:46.06
(137) (648) 19:53.35 1:54:53.28 1:46.58
(156) (804) 20:47.40 2:15:40.68 2:40.63
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 19:17.14
47 47 17:43.37 17:43.37 0:00.00
113 160 18:57.09 36:40.46 1:13.72
131 291 19:47.97 56:28.43 2:04.60
138 429 19:57.25 1:16:25.68 2:13.88
139 568 20:00.00 1:36:25.68 2:16.63
17 11/17/2016 08:29:21



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Yosemite
Team Score (places):609

5091 Russell Zelazo
5090 Issac Rumohr
5089 Matthew Roberts
5087 Peter Cresci
5088 Derrick Ivy

a b~ wbdN -

Team - Lemoore
Team Score (places):627

4555 Nathan Burd
4558 Rodolfo Sandoval
4556 Angel Lopez
4553 Jesus Amador
4554  Gustavo Barrera
4559 Rylee White

o O WN P

Team - Porterville
Team Score (places):629

4771 1l Tamez

4768 Xavier Fernandez
4770 Carlos Medina Magana
4766 Brian Benevidez

4767 Alfredo Cota

4769 Rodolfo Gatica

O Ul WN P

Team - Mission Oak
Team Score (places):656

4694 Samuel Pina
4690 Ernesto Ayon
4693 Jesus Garcia
4689 Jose Alcala
4692 Ricky Cruz
4695 Jorge Villa
4691 Elias Barajas

~No ok wWDN R

Team - Hanford
Team Score (places):686

1 4450 Miguel Andrade

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div lll Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 19:38.59
59 59 17:56.57 17:56.57 0:00.00
926 155 18:35.56  36:32.13 0:38.99
148 303 20:24.43  56:56.56 2:27.86
152 455 20:37.46 1:17:34.02 2:40.89
154 609 20:38.95 1:38:12.97 2:42.38
Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 19:41.72
76 76 18:13.41 18:13.41 0:00.00
122 198 19:25.76  37:39.17 1:12.35
128 326 19:43.83  57:23.00 1:30.42
146 472 20:20.23 1:17:43.23 2:06.82
155 627 20:45.39 1:38:28.62 2:31.98
(158) (785) 21:04.47 1:59:33.09 2:51.06
Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 20:11.56
24 24 17:07.74 17:07.74 0:00.00
119 143 19:20.76  36:28.50 2:13.02
159 302 21:16.86  57:45.36 4:09.12
163 465 21:34.14 1:19:19.50 4:26.40
164 629 21:38.31 1:40:57.81 4:30.57
(168) (797) 23:20.39 2:04:18.20 6:12.65
Finish Position - 24
Average Time: 19:47.17
98 98 18:35.92 18:35.92 0:00.00
117 215 19:10.59 37:46.51 0:34.67
143 358 20:12.02 57:58.53 1:36.10
145 503 20:19.44 1:18:17.97 1:43.52
153 656 20:37.89 1:38:55.86 2:01.97
(157) (813) 21:02.60 1:59:58.46 2:26.68
(167) (980) 23:18.18 2:23:16.64 4:42.26
Finish Position - 25
Average Time: 20:14.51
78 78 18:15.83 18:15.83 0:00.00
18 11/17/2016 08:29:21



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Hanford
Team Score (places):686

4452 Jose Gomez

4453 Dominic Izquierdo
4456 Damian Vega
4455 Agustin Olivares
4451 Dominic Ayala
4454  Jeremiah Munguia

~NOoO o WNDN

Team - Exeter
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4326 Timothy Trujillo

Team - Hanford West
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4464 Stone Burgess
2 4465 Tyler Vasquez

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div Il Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 25
Average Time: 20:14.51
147 225 20:24.26  38:40.09 2:08.43
149 374 20:25.47  59:05.56 2:09.64
151 525 20:36.65 1:19:42.21 2:20.82
161 686 21:30.33 1:41:12.54 3:14.50
(165) (851) 22:18.52 2:03:31.06 4:02.69
(166) (1017) 22:20.31 2:25:51.37 4:04.48
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 19:15.36  19:15.36 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 20:35.20  20:35.20 0:00.00
Less Than 5 20:44.78 41:19.98 0:09.58
19 11/17/2016 08:29:21



Race Date
November 17, 2016

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Redwood (Visalia)
Team Score (places):63

4782
4779
4785
4780
4781
4783
4784

De'Vyd Lawson
Laykyn Branco
Ismael Ramirez
Bailey Darnell
Alex Fontes
Evan Molina
Marcus Olivas

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Liberty - Bakersfield

Team Score (places):69

4573
4572
4569
4570
4568
4567
4571

Robert Sagasta
Jacob Resendez
Richard Garcia
Sebastian Hernandez
Eddie Estevez
Alexander Cottrell
Tomas Prieto

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Reedley
Team Score (places):90

4795
4793
4799
4798
4796
4797
4794

Cristian Gomez
Alex Garcia
Mauro Sanchez
Ruben Reyes
Matthew Jarrett
Julian Picazos
Kevin Garcia

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Monache
Team Score (places):102

4707
4703
4706
4702
4701
4705
4704

Jaden Uphoff

Ivan Mendez

Isaiah Sotelo

Joel Garcia

Joachim Del Rosario
Jose Luis Sanchez
Giovanni Sanchez

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Boys
Div Il Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:30.06
3 3 15:58.05 15:58.05 0:00.00
4 7 16:07.45  32:05.50 0:09.40
12 19 16:34.21  48:39.71 0:36.16
16 35 16:44.11 1:05:23.82 0:46.06
28 63 17:06.48 1:22:30.30 1:08.43
(58) (121) 18:02.70 1:40:33.00 2:04.65
(62) (183) 18:08.12 1:58:41.12 2:10.07
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 16:36.23
6 6 16:12.25 16:12.25 0:00.00
10 16 16:29.62 32:41.87 0:17.37
11 27 16:31.78  49:13.65 0:19.53
20 47 16:49.19 1:06:02.84 0:36.94
22 69 16:58.30 1:23:01.14 0:46.05
(44) (113) 17:34.00 1:40:35.14 1:21.75
(55) (168) 17:49.69 1:58:24.83 1:37.44
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:47.76
9 9 16:24.99 16:24.99 0:00.00
15 24 16:42.60  33:07.59 0:17.61
18 42 16:47.56  49:55.15 0:22.57
21 63 16:57.22 1:06:52.37 0:32.23
27 90 17:06.44 1:23:58.81 0:41.45
(46) (136) 17:35.68 1:41:34.49 1:10.69
(66) (202) 18:12.88 1:59:47.37 1:47.89
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 16:43.37
2 2 15:38.94 15:38.94 0:00.00
5 7 16:11.95  31:50.89 0:33.01
30 37 17:12.34  49:03.23 1:33.40
31 68 17:12.56 1:06:15.79 1:33.62
34 102 17:21.04 1:23:36.83 1:42.10
(37) (139) 17:28.07 1:41:04.90 1:49.13
(57) (196) 17:51.02 1:58:55.92 2:12.08
20 11/17/2016 08:29:21



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):113

4474 Moises Medrano
4476 Harrison Wykoff
4472 Justin Frando
4471 Adolfo Escudero
4475 Luis Sanchez
4477 Peter Wykoff
4473 Garret Hicks

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Madera
Team Score (places):134

4612 Tim Fitch

4611 Brandon Ebersole
4615 Moses Zavala
4613 Kevin Keller

4614 Gursharan Singh
4610 Daniel Chadwick
4609 Paul Campos

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Roosevelt
Team Score (places):212

4851 Martin Garcia
4852 Isaiah Montion
4855 Michael Zungia
4850 Oscar Beltran
4854 Efrain Rosales
4853 Mario Reynoso

o O WN P

Team - Sanger
Team Score (places):228

4886 Lorenzo Cabellos
4890 Eduardo Robles
4887 Juan Desantiago
4885 Nathan Bracamonte
4889 Epifanio Mojica
4888 Juan Gonzalez

o O WN P

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div Il Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:46.07
1 1 15:33.94 15:33.94 0:00.00
8 9 16:22.71 31:56.65 0:48.77
19 28 16:48.37  48:45.02 1:14.43
36 64 17:26.71 1:06:11.73 1:52.77
49 113 17:38.60 1:23:50.33 2:04.66
(54) (167) 17:49.64 1:41:39.97 2:15.70
(60) (227) 18:04.05 1:59:44.02 2:30.11
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:02.02
7 7 16:15.56 16:15.56 0:00.00
23 30 16:58.61 33:14.17 0:43.05
24 54 16:59.07 50:13.24 0:43.51
35 89 17:21.73 1:07:34.97 1:06.17
45 134 17:35.12 1:25:10.09 1:19.56
(50) (184) 17:38.74 1:42:48.83 1:23.18
(51) (235) 17:46.72 2:00:35.55 1:31.16
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:31.63
13 13 16:35.26 16:35.26 0:00.00
14 27 16:41.56  33:16.82 0:06.30
33 60 17:17.59 50:34.41 0:42.33
73 133 18:28.08 1:09:02.49 1:52.82
79 212 18:35.67 1:27:38.16 2:00.41
(100) (312) 19:10.78 1:46:48.94 2:35.52
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:38.29
26 26 17:02.61 17:02.61 0:00.00
40 66 17:31.18  34:33.79 0:28.57
42 108 17:32.32 52:06.11 0:29.71
43 151 17:33.30 1:09:39.41 0:30.69
77 228 18:32.03 1:28:11.44 1:29.42
(103) (331) 19:27.18 1:47:38.62 2:24.57
21 11/17/2016 08:29:21



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Frontier
Team Score (places):253

4401 Zackary Woods
4399 Jacob Smith
4396 Anthony Flores
4400 Andrew Swanson
4398 Angel Pimentel
4397 Jonathan Parham
4395 Jasek Almaguer

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Shafter
Team Score (places):253

4906 Jose Felix

4904 Christian Bloemhof
4905 Saul Cardenas
4907 Yousif Hussein
4908 Joshua Martinez
4910 Enso Valle

4909 Phillip Mulligan

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Mt. Whitney
Team Score (places):277

4721 Aj Wolfert

4717 Cory Ellis

4719 Robert Jaramillo
4718 Marcelo Garcia
4715 Alejandro Arellano
4720 Cristobal Medina
4716 Xavier Bueno

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - El Diamante
Team Score (places):325

4313 Evan Loftin

4314 Joseph Magnone
4316 Jack Perez

4315 Jesse Moehlenkamp
4311 Julian Castaazto
4312 Roman Garcia

4317 Dakotah Ybarra

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div Il Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 17:46.13
32 32 17:13.22 17:13.22 0:00.00
41 73 17:31.73  34:44.95 0:18.51
53 126 17:48.68  52:33.63 0:35.46
63 189 18:08.34 1:10:41.97 0:55.12
64 253 18:08.66 1:28:50.63 0:55.44
(71) (324) 18:19.46 1:47:10.09 1:06.24
(80) (404) 18:37.93 2:05:48.02 1:24.71
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 17:45.45
25 25 17:00.98 17:00.98 0:00.00
38 63 17:30.31 34:31.29 0:29.33
56 119 17:50.88  52:22.17 0:49.90
65 184 18:10.05 1:10:32.22 1:09.07
69 253 18:15.02 1:28:47.24 1:14.04
(82) (335) 18:41.21 1:47:28.45 1:40.23
(110) (445) 19:48.75 2:07:17.20 2:47.77
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 17:55.52
17 17 16:47.52 16:47.52 0:00.00
29 46 17:09.65  33:57.17 0:22.13
72 118 18:25.44  52:22.61 1:37.92
75 193 18:28.52 1:10:51.13 1:41.00
84 277 18:46.48 1:29:37.61 1:58.96
(97) (374) 19:05.10 1:48:42.71 2:17.58
(98) (472) 19:06.69 2:07:49.40 2:19.17
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 18:10.14
48 48 17:36.79 17:36.79 0:00.00
52 100 17:47.66  35:24.45 0:10.87
68 168 18:14.02 53:38.47 0:37.23
74 242 18:28.47 1:12:06.94 0:51.68
83 325 18:43.74 1:30:50.68 1:06.95
(91) (416) 18:59.53 1:49:50.21 1:22.74
(106) (522) 19:40.16 2:09:30.37 2:03.37
22 11/17/2016 08:29:22



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Tulare Western
Team Score (places):352

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

5026
5027
5025
5028
5029
5030
5031

Brian Canahui
Hector Delgado
Andrew Branscom
Alejandro Guevara
William Huffaker
Mauricio Mendoza
Jairo Rodriguez

Team - Sunnyside
Team Score (places):443

No o~ wDN PR

4975
4970
4973
4976
4972
4974
4971

Aaron Rubio
Jose Bernaga
Esteban Garcia
Cesar Vasquez
Jesus Cantor
Martin Reyes
Daniel Cabrera

Team - East Bakersfield
Team Score (places):445

~NOoO b WDNPRE

4286
4287
4284
4289
4290
4288
4285

Christian Gonzalez
Vincente Hawkins
Ismael Garcia

Jesus Jr Maldonado
David Ramirez
Jonathan Hernandez
Miguel Gaytan

Team - Tulare Union
Team Score (places):453

a s~ WD PR

5015
5016
5013
5014
5017

Abraham Lazcano
Antonio Munoz
Yash Bhakta
Justis Degroot
Nathaniel Rich

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship

Final Team Results

Boys
Div Il Male

Overall
Place

39
61
78
85
89

(92)

(101)

59
87
93
99
105
(111)
(113)

67
76
81
107
114
(119)
(120)

70
88
90
96
109

23

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 18:22.28

39
100
178
263
352

(444)

(545)

17:31.00
18:08.12
18:33.62
18:46.50
18:52.16
19:00.10
19:12.79

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 18:55.03

59
146
239
338
443

(554)
(667)

18:03.17
18:50.33
19:01.58
19:08.02
19:32.06
20:08.21
20:21.02

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 19:05.57

67
143
224
331
445

(564)
(684)

18:13.23
18:29.08
18:38.31
19:40.30
20:26.93
21:06.20
23:56.69

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 18:58.50

70
158
248
344
453

18:15.63
18:51.83
18:54.04
19:02.29
19:48.73

17:31.00 0:00.00
35:39.12 0:37.12
54:12.74 1:02.62
1:12:59.24 1:15.50
1:31:51.40 1:21.16
1:50:51.50 1:29.10
2:10:04.29 1:41.79

18:03.17 0:00.00
36:53.50 0:47.16
55:55.08 0:58.41
1:15:03.10 1:04.85
1:34:35.16 1:28.89
1:54:43.37 2:05.04
2:15:04.39 2:17.85

18:13.23 0:00.00
36:42.31 0:15.85
55:20.62 0:25.08
1:15:00.92 1:27.07
1:35:27.85 2:13.70
1:56:34.05 2:52.97
2:20:30.74 5:43.46

18:15.63 0:00.00
37:07.46 0:36.20
56:01.50 0:38.41
1:15:03.79 0:46.66
1:34:52.52 1:33.10

11/17/2016 08:29:22



Race Date
November 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Hoover
Team Score (places):468

4491
4489
4485
4488
4486
4487
4490

Adam Yang
Jacob Soto
Victor Guzman
Ernesto Ramirez
Arturo Orozco
Jair Perez

Diego Valles

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Golden West
Team Score (places):511

4440
4438
4437
4439
4441

Enrique Uribe
Josh Gonzales
Daniel Bursiaga
Leif Hagen
Alex Valdez

ga b~ WN P

Results By Talley Timing Inc

CIF Central Sectional Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Div Il Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 19:16.37
47 47 17:35.93 17:35.93 0:00.00
95 142 19:02.26 36:38.19 1:26.33
102 244 19:24.14 56:02.33 1:48.21
108 352 19:45.76 1:15:48.09 2:09.83
116 468 20:33.76 1:36:21.85 2:57.83
(117) (585) 20:38.84 1:57:00.69 3:02.91
(118) (703) 21:05.33 2:18:06.02 3:29.40
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 19:37.24
86 86 18:50.29 18:50.29 0:00.00
94 180 19:01.99 37:52.28 0:11.70
104 284 19:27.29 57:19.57 0:37.00
112 396 20:15.38 1:17:34.95 1:25.09
115 511 20:31.25 1:38:06.20 1:40.96
24 11/17/2016 08:29:22



